A/0581-40

09/308832 510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 5 MAY 1999

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-13-1999

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5.25.99

101088526

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

515-4159 <b>09/308832</b>	PATENTS ONLY		
	ks: Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreeme	ent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age  Departmental File	encies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a		
Name (line 1) Alberto PERBELLINI		04 01 99	
Name (line 2)		Survey But	
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Danila CORADINI		04 06 99	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) SOCIETA COOPERATIVE CENTE	ROL RICERCHE POLY TECH A	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) RESPONSABILITA LIMITATA		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) Padriciano, 99		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)	
Address (line 3) Trieste	Italy 34012 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A		iy.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, DESA2723NT

REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0159

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expres 06/	30/99
OMB DEST	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		3	PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (212) 302-8989
Name [	James V. Costigan;	Hedman, Gibson & Costiga	nn, P.C.
Address (line 1)	1185 Avenue of the	Americas, New York, NY	10036
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	pers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
	being filed together with a new. Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	Month         Day         Year           04         01         99
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	BOY DOY	DOT!
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# one
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 E
Method of Deposit A		osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	•	sitional fees can be charged to the account.)	4
	ι	Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1540
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
i <b>nd</b> icate	ed herein.		
	ostigan, Reg. No. 25	5,669 WCM	May 25, 1999
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0160

## Assignment of Patent Application

$\mathbf{r}$	•	

April 1 and 6,

19 99

Parties:

Assignor: 1) Alberto PERBELLINI

Address:

Via Risorgimento, 23 - 37126 VERONA - ITALY

Assignor:

2) Danila CORADINI

·

Via A. Pecorini, 7 - 20138 MILAN - ITALY

Assignor: Address:

Assignee:

SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA CENTRO RICERCHE POLY-TECH A

Address:

RESPONSABILITA' LIMITATA

Padriciano, 99 - 34012 TRIESTE - ITALY

If there are more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

Identification of patent application assigned: This assignment relates to a patent application signed by the Assignor on April 1,99 and xxx April 6, 99 and entitled

NEW BUTYRIC ESTERS WITH ANTIPROLIFERATIVE ACTIVITY AND THE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

## Consideration:

Assignor has received

ived one
) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Dollars

Assignment and other authorizations:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and every patent that may issue based on the invention and the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.\*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to the Assignee.

Assignor's statements:

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

Successors:

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

Effective date:

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.

Margin headings: The margin headings are for convenience only.

Signature of Assignor:

Mistoylan	SIGNATURE		DATE
Alberto	PERBELLIN	Γ	1/4/99
Danila Ceures	Middle Initial くごさい はんぱつRADINI	Last Name	6/4/99
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	,

\* Strike italicized portions only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

Middle Initial

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 05/25/1999